



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5052/2025**

MS. PG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vedit Anand, Ms. Shivani
Chawla, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP with SI
Saneeta, PS S.B. Dairy.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

29.07.2025

CRL.M.A. 21872/2025

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 5052/2025, CRL.M.A. 21871/2025

3. Issue notice.
4. Learned APP accepts notice on behalf of the State and seeks time to file status report.
5. Let status report be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 06.10.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

JULY 29, 2025/kd