



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5052/2025 and CRL.M.A. 21871/2025

MS. PG

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vidit Anand and Ms. Shivani
Chawla, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with SI Sangeeta.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

06.10.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 16.12.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 06, 2025